
 

Appendix A 
 
Table One - Total Amount of Citizenship by Grant applications (online and Paper) Received 1 March 2022 – 30 September 2022  
 

Month 
Received 

Approved Processing Unassigned Withdrawn Total 

Mar-22                  
1,887  

                    
107  

                      
1,780  

                
14  

                 
3,788  

Apr-22                  
1,661  

                      
51  

                      
1,458  

                 
15  

                 
3,185  

May-22                  
1,674  

                      
97  

                      
1,719  

                  
16  

                 
3,506  

Jun-22                  
1,477  

                    
172  

                      
1,644  

                  
16  

                 
3,309  

Jul-22                  
1,305  

                    
354  

                      
1,754  

                  
15  

                 
3,428  

Aug-22                  
1,394  

                    
396  

                      
1,991  

                    
8  

                 
3,789  

Sep-22                     
910  

                    
132  

                      
2,192  

                   
4  

                 
3,238  

 
Total 

               
10,308  

                
1,309  

                    
12,538  

                 
88  

               
24,243  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Table Two – Online Citizenship by Grant applications Received 1 March 2022 - 30 September 2022 approved by bucket  
 

Month 
Received 

Bucket one - 
Some 
automated 
processing 
(manual 
English check 
required) 

Bucket two - 
Initial queue for 
all applications 

Bucket three -  
Automated 
processing 

Bucket four -  
Citizenship (Western 
Samoa Act) 1982 

Bucket five - 
Some 
automated 
processing 
(manual 
presence 
check 
required) 

Total 

Mar-22                         
143  

                             
15  

                      
1,571  

                                       
113  

                         
29  

         
1,871  

Apr-22                              
2  

                             
16  

                      
1,481  

                                         
93  

                         
26  

         
1,618  

May-22                              
2  

                             
23  

                      
1,494  

                                         
77  

                         
21  

         
1,617  

Jun-22                              
1  

                               
8  

                      
1,333  

                                         
68  

                         
18  

         
1,428  

Jul-22                              
1  

                             
12  

                      
1,207  

                                         
69  

                           
8  

         
1,297  

Aug-22                              
1  

                               
7  

                      
1,303  

                                         
66  

 
0 

         
1,377  

Sep-22                              
8  

                               
1  

                         
898  

  
0 

 
0 

            
907  

 
Total 

                        
158  

                             
82  

                      
9,287  

                                       
486  

                       
102  

       
10,115  

 

Caveats for Table  
•              All data is as at 27 October 2022 
             Only applications submitted/created in our new online system will be split into different queues 
             As the data is extracted from a dynamic system, there may be small variances when compared with prior or future datasets 


