Appendix A

Table One - Total Amount of Citizenship by Grant applications (online and Paper) Received 1 March 2022 – 30 September 2022

Month	Approved	Processing	Unassigned	Withdrawn	Total
Received					
Mar-22					
	1,887	107	1,780	14	3,788
Apr-22					
	1,661	51	1,458	15	3,185
May-22					
	1,674	97	1,719	16	3,506
Jun-22					
	1,477	172	1,644	16	3,309
Jul-22					
	1,305	354	1,754	15	3,428
Aug-22					
	1,394	396	1,991	8	3,789
Sep-22					
	910	132	2,192	4	3,238
Total	10,308	1,309	12,538	88	24,243

Table Two – Online Citizenship by Grant applications Received 1 March 2022 - 30 September 2022 approved by bucket

Month Received	Bucket one - Some automated processing (manual English check required)	Bucket two - Initial queue for all applications	Bucket three - Automated processing	Bucket four - Citizenship (Western Samoa Act) 1982	Bucket five - Some automated processing (manual presence check required)	Total
Mar-22						
	143	15	1,571	113	29	1,871
Apr-22	2	16	1,481	93	26	1,618
May-22						
,	2	23	1,494	77	21	1,617
Jun-22	1	8	1,333	68	18	1,428
Jul-22			,			,
	1	12	1,207	69	8	1,297
Aug-22	1	7	1,303	66	0	1,377
Sep-22	8	1	898	0		907
	٥	1	070	U	0	907
Total	158	82	9,287	486	102	10,115

Caveats for Table

- All data is as at 27 October 2022
- Only applications submitted/created in our new online system will be split into different queues
- As the data is extracted from a dynamic system, there may be small variances when compared with prior or future datasets